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VOLUME OF HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ENTERING CANADA 
ON TRAVELLERS' VEHICLE PERMITS 

JANUARY. 1963 

Foreign vehicles entering Canada on travellers' vehicle permits during the month of 
January, 1963 numbered 251,036. Althoxxgh this represents an increase of 6,996 
entries or 2.9 per cent when compared with 1962, it is 4,762 or 2,1 per cent fewer 
than the record for the month of January which was established in 1961. All 
provinces shared in the increase with the exception of the Atlantic Provinces and 
Alberta. 

Province of Entry 
into Canada 

Newfoundland) 
Nova Scotia ) 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
Br i t i sh Columbia 
Yukon Terr i tory 

CANADA 

% One Day 
in 1962 

-

72.2 
62.7 
67.3 
72.1 
73.9 
32 oO 
53.5 
0.6 

66.2 

Permits 
1962 

68 

17,233 
24,722 

180,523 
3,798 
1,569 

848 
14,964 

315 

244,040 

Issued(l) 
1963 

49 

17,186 
25,365 

184,383 
4,108 
2,016 

782 
16,830 

317 

251,036 

Change in 
1963 

- 19 

47 
+ 643 
+ 3,860 
+ 310 
+ 447 

66 
+ 1,866 
+ 2 

+ 6,996 

% Change in 
1963 

- 27.9 

- 0.3 
+ 2.6 
+ 2.1 
+ 8.2 
+ 28.5 
- 7.8 
• 12.5 
+ 0.6 

+ 2.9 

(1) Includes permits issued to all foreign vehicles regardless of length of stay in 
Canada. Not comparable with data for 1959 or earlier years. 

A further breakdown showing port of entry and length of stay in Canada will appear 
in the regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada and the United States 
(Catalogue No, 66-001). In the meantime, data in column 1 oS-4>he.«abov.e.J;.able may give 
some indication of the proportion of one-day traffic that |i's ''included î 'lî olm̂ l 3> 

*4i "S 
FES 

2207-501-13 ROGER DUHAMEL, F.R.S.C. Queen's Printer and Controller of Stationery, OttWa, 1963 



^.^M'^l'F'^^ CANADA LIBRARY 
BIBLIOTHeoUE STATISTIQUE CANADA 

1010495399 


