CATALOGUE No.

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

66-002

Monthly

OTTAWA - CANADA

Published by Authority of the Honourable M. Wallace McCutcheon Minister of Trade and Commerce

Vol. 16 No.1

Price: \$1.00 per year, 10 cents per copy

VOLUME OF HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ENTERING CANADA ON TRAVELLERS' VEHICLE PERMITS JANUARY, 1963

Foreign vehicles entering Canada on travellers' vehicle permits during the month of January, 1963 numbered 251,036. Although this represents an increase of 6,996 entries or 2.9 per cent when compared with 1962, it is 4,762 or 2.1 per cent fewer than the record for the month of January which was established in 1961. All provinces shared in the increase with the exception of the Atlantic Provinces and Alberta.

Province of Entry into Canada	% One Day in 1962	Permits 1 1962	Issued(1) 1963	Change in 1963	% Change in 1963
Newfoundland) Nova Scotia)	-	68	49	- 19	- 27.9
New Brunswick	72.2	17,233	17,186	- 47	- 0.3
Quebec	62.7	24,722	25,365	+ 643	+ 2.6
Ontario	67.3	180,523	184,383	+ 3,860	+ 2.1
Manitoba	72.1	3,798	4,108	+ 310	+ 8.2
Saskatchewan	73.9	1,569	2,016	+ 447	+ 28.5
Alberta	32.0	848	782	- 66	7.8
British Columbia	53.5	14,964	16,830	+ 1,866	+ 12.5
Yukon Territory	0.6	315	317	+ 2	+ 0.6
CANADA	66.2	244,040	251,036	+ 6,996	+ 2.9

⁽¹⁾ Includes permits issued to all foreign vehicles regardless of length of stay in Canada. Not comparable with data for 1959 or earlier years.

A further breakdown showing port of entry and length of stay in Canada will appear in the regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada and the United States (Catalogue No. 66-001). In the meantime, data in column 1 of the above table may give some indication of the proportion of one-day traffic that is included in reclume 3.

FES 25 1963

of Child Tors

